Vol. m91 Page 27133

39255

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

_ : .	de to that certain trust deed m	ade by Marilyn	<u>, willis</u>		
Reference is ma	de to that certain trust deed in	uuc by			, as grantor, to
Mountain Title	Company of Klamath Co	m+17 X			as trustee.
Coorde	Mannin & Eva Manning.	husband and wit	fe .		as beneficiary,
Morramber	25 10.87	December 2		<u>1991,</u> in the	Horigage records or
Vl ama+h	0XXX	XXXXXV volume No	1,70 \	ar page	, Or us
Managa	gezezez/zezeption:No82	199 Cindicat	e which). co	vering the follower	lowing described real
fee sing on common party a	geranasyvasapuoakivoa.	120 (maicai	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
property situated in sa	aid county and state, to-wit:				

Lot 157, THIRD ADDITION TO SPORTSMAN PARK, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

*Robert D. Boivin was appointed Successor Trustee on December 17, 1991, which appointment was recorded in Volume M91, page 26249 record of Klamath County Oregon.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: The sum of \$191.22 on June 4, 1991, July 4, 1991, August 4, 1991, September 4, 1991, October 4, 1991, November 4, 1991 and December 4, 1991.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$3351.71 together with interest from May 7, 1991, at the rate of 10% per annum until paid.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reacceptly fees of trustee's attorneys.

sonable tees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on June 1 ,19 92, at the following place: Front entrance steps of Klamath County Courthouse, 316 Main in the City of Klamath ,County of Klamath ,State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

53.45

	27134
Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary reperson having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NA	real property beginshous described sub-
Marilyn J. Willis P.O. Box 1031	Grantor (S. 1987) Services (S. 1
Mikal Ann Buehler c/o Donald Crane 635 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 h. the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dism to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such perhad no default occurred) and by curing any other default complaintendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deeding the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fee ORS 86.753.	nissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment ortion of the principal as would not then be due need of herein that is capable of being cured by and in addition to paying said sums or tender-

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the pords "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED: December 30	1 Robert D. Bo	Your	••••••	
, 17	Successor Trustee	Bennisians:	(State which)	
(If the signer of the above is a corporation,	24.570 STATE OF OREGON, County of)ss. The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this, 19,,			
in the state of th	a			
Notary Exhic for Oregon My commission expires:				
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL		STATE OF OREGO.		

Re: Trust Deed From

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Boivin, Jones & Uerlings 110 North 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the at 3:47..... o'clock ...P...M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No.... M91 ____ on page ..27.133.. or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No.39255 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

Bo Queline Muilender Deputy

Fee \$13.00